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PETITIUN FOR ZONING VvAnlANCE g Iy RE:  PETTTICN TR VARIANCE " BEFORE THE TO\}/SEJI\?FM k‘mf’mﬁ %’1%1'1‘““0 PETITION FOR ZONING VARTANCE _‘
TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY: -y J—/Cj) 7 KE/S of South River Drive, 404-3353 “
he undersivoed, legal “{ 200' MW of Loyola Road % DEFUTY ZONING COMAISSIONER 15th Election District !
s ; Vhe undersigned, leg owner(s) of tse property situate in Baltilaore County and whicn is (6724 Scuth River Drive) ;
* !; deseribed in the description and plat attached hernto and made a part hereof, hereby petition for a 15th Election District FS OF BA' TIMORE COUNTY ?SN%C? C‘IS%!?\TISSIONER éEE/:DET!{’A Z% ritlJNN('aC-; COMMISSIONER Case No. 86-475-A
Ty Vari rom et 1302,3C. 1 & it ide . : o . ‘
7y riance from :“xction 1202,3C.1 o perrit a sl le_sethack_of 4 feet_in lieu of the _ rl Louis A. Asmussen, Jr., * Case Nu. B6-475-A
b  rermired 10 Feet. o meeccemmmemmmmmmeeeemmmmmeemmommoo—emoomsssos , et ux, Petiti . June 5, 1986 LOCATION: Northeast Gide of South River Drive, 200 feet Northwest
: X etitioner of Loyola Road (6724 South River Drive)
____________________________________________________ ~J
_____________________________________ ) . . 3 & = % % & X % 3 % &* & 3
M ¥ ox R F ; ) ’ DATE AND TIMZ: Tuesday, May 27, 1986, at 9:45 a.m.
of_t-hé-%;ﬁﬁ-éﬁﬁ;éﬁi};tiaﬁ; B}‘.ﬁﬁﬁa{&r}"c%i}{t}"ta’1}'15'Ea'oiiﬁ'g’11?“?'5?'*'551{1?5&?‘-é&"{'—‘}“'{ﬁ‘ - The Petitioners herein request & variance to permit a side setback of Mr, Louis A, Asmuasen, Jr : P14
following reasons: (indicate | i _ ! : * anty; tor ihe n ' ' . : PUBLIC HEARING: Room 106, County Office Builéing, 111 W. Chesapeake Avenue, ‘
g (indicaie hardship or practical difficulty) o ) 6925 South River Drive Towson, Haryland ? i
Enclosure iof the patio is re ted t ' 4 feet in lieu of the required 10 feet. Baltimore, Maryland 21220 R F
> sueste o necessitate additicnal living . o . . ) , : 1
for the . . § space ) C s e e _ € Baltimore County, by authorit of the Zoning Act and ; o
ﬁdditiongieiﬁgf;eo?ggp?:giiycggiiziiﬂfhgfar.zree g}) iam;li members, and an Testimony on behalf of the Petitioners indicated that the person, who Re: Petition for Variance E:zuizt;gﬁscg?ml;zir;:i;eoc'nuzty. :111 holdya pxy;blic hPargng: 8
: o o moving back to this residence ; c ; : < ! o
d . . NE/S of South Ri » ,
| mgfmbzgsfi?jigi:la:;ﬁigigi Eg;cvéould be impossible to accomodate these holds a sales contract and has resided an the property since 1982, proposes 206' N OgulﬂYﬂ:e;“;we
] = . MAP peE8L ' (6724 South River Drive)
: \5!'3 to enclose a 12' x 19'6" portion of an existing patio. The enclosed patio 15th Election District Petition for Zoning Variance to permit a side yard setback of 4 feet
b o~ in lieu of the required 10 feet 1
i : \5 could not be located in the rear because of the difficulties of constructing Dear Mr. Asmussen: :
Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations. . D.
= 31+87 door i te block wall. Statements of Tt ubmitted I have thi 5
. , . .. . pate2 Lo/l a new door in a concrete Dlock wWall. atements of support were Subiil ave 3 date passed my Order in the above captioned
petitilaxfra":g’ fiﬁ;eert% gpr?é izp:gﬂsezrgftghg:eb}:ﬁgng; :tg;e%:{ng, pOStl{lgl,:! etc., ugon fil.oe of this ( matter in accordance with the attached. %
1tion, ar i ing regulations a icti A I i i |
Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law For BaltirﬁoregCUunty, nd restrictions ? from the three neighbors who would be visually exposed to the enclosure. v crul
T .
] R There were no protestants Jid uly YeREs,
I/%e do solemnly declare ancG affir ) : .
: under the penalties of perjury, that 1/ 8P . ) ) ) _ /
_ arl;a_ hhg %Egaj gwner(fs) of ue proper PPTYY ' Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of property, and public hearing ﬂ/ ¥
§ which is the subject of this Petition. N2BP ;
‘ Contract Purchaser: Legal Owner(s) E&9, 50 on the Petition; it appearing that strict compliance with the Baltimore Jerd M. #. JUNG
' : € ner(s): ty Zoning Commissidner ; : - h lat
i . . ) . i R . Being the property of Louis A, Aspussen, JL., &0 UX , as shown on pla :
i ity Z Regulations (BCZR) would result in ractical difficulty and JMHI:b]s X X N ; ‘ o
oy e ___%#&_#_%gmufggn'mgr_t ____________ Courtty Zoning Regulatio ) L . plan filed with the Zoning Office. .;
Type or Print Name _— P s . . ) . - :
7 /{é.z PPN J sonable 1 hip upon the betitionerss Baltimore County Roving reviened Attachments In the event that this Petition(s) is granted, a building permit may be issued
R wntetoh = """f'g"”' s —k— -------- %\: : : : : : P . people’ within the thirty (30) day appeal period. The Zoning Commissioner will, however,
gnature Signature ! X the application Involving property located in the Maryland Chesapeake Bay cc: People's Counsel entertain any request for a stay of the issuance of said permit during this period
‘ sy : . PR : : : for good cause shown. Such request must be received in writing by the date of the
| cempmsmmssmommnmomosssemessisoomosotosss oo %1?*195.1_25_}_%@9__5;“_‘2'_‘ _________________ N ‘f; Critical Areas and having determined that it 18 consistent with the require- hiarﬁzg Setuzbove or made at tﬁe hearing. ’ *
i Type or Print Name) Y i
i Z 4 . e A s eits of the State of Maryland to minimize adverse impacts on water quality BY CRDER OF
____________________________________________ - 7 » 1 /L e AN Hy : '
City " Saie égf;a \ti;lr;/:. st (Lt nd SN . o . _ ARNOLD JABLON
K ¥ fish, wildlife, and plant habitaty and the granting of the requested ZONING COMMISSIONER
i Attorney for Petitioner: L B : OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
5 : - fimnces not adversely affecting the health, safety, and general welfare o
g e mmmmmmm—memmmm e emme——eee __6825_South River_ _ _555-8079 :::‘ A |
] (Type or Print Name) Address 88Dl ---- Phone No. L ¥he canmmity, the variance should be granted.
i mfeemoeomoomsmmssossoooseooooomsomoos 133.122?‘9_291__31@;____31_Z_F;Q _____________ %:?.4 =  Therefore, IT I3 ORDERED by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner of
: ignature City and State 2 W ot . .~ - . o
bad \% \limore County, this 5 — day of June, 1986, that the herein Petition -
v v Name, address and phone number of legal owner, con- L) ' - :
: €58 tract purchaser or representative to be contacted ﬁ.;.l S \1 ) L
1 i . ;.-_‘;.;
-------------------------------------------- Leo J. Konopacki, J %Q PR
City and State Name Bagis ol oo oo E‘g Lt i
5N o
Attorney’s Telephone NO.: moccmmmmccmmmmcan - 6724 S. Biver Dr. 335-5309 SR e 2= E
Address 2izzo T Prone No. AR e B el ;
- RDERED By The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this SRR 11 R — day £ = 5-; F | E o
N 5 . SR - :
S F';q-. E&fpfhfia'a'&"ﬂ“"i égf._ﬁﬁ_, that the subject matter of this petition be advertised, as ey 0 O 0 {
] o s % y ning Law of Baltimore County, in two newspapers of general circulation through- ® o= 3
o Itimore County, that property be posted, and that the public hearing be had before the Zoning = : . s : in 1 f th ired ]
} e issioner of Baltimore County in Room 106, Cc-nty Office Building in Towson, Baltimore ey for Variance to permit a side setback of 4 feer in lieu of the requi ?
e £ © !
3 e May 19,86 at 9143 oclock aF E 10 feet, in accordance with the plan submitted and filed herein, is hereby DRECRTPTTCN FOR VARTANCE
§ z 0 RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE . BEFORE THE ZONING COMMISSIONER
- :':‘D GRANTED, from and after +he date of this Order, subject, however, to the A o _ NE/S of South River Dr.,
£R L neainning at a point on the northeast side of couth River Drive 200" NW of Loyola Rd. : OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
,mJ r:; Ei n following restriction: . (6724 South River Dr.) § :
oo (30 feet wide), 200 feet from the northwest side of Lovela Poad and 15th District :
Eﬁ e o 1) Trees, equivalent 1O the quantity and mix of deciduous )
z_g‘;. 8Q ¢ and conifers currently on the propertys shall be being Iots 288 and 279 as cshawm on the Plat of Parewond Pary, which LOUIS A. ASMUSSEN, JR., . Case No. 86-475-A
TS 5 maintained at all times. . ‘ et ux, Petitioners e
! ¥z § is recorded in the Tand Peccrds of Paltimore Countv in W.P.C. Mo. 7, R e
§ o~ o : he
bt 0 -] Folio 131. ENTRY OF APPEARANCE
’i DTG e : : . <o - ? ﬂ Knewn as 6724 South Piver Drive in the 15th Flecticn Nistrict. :
(O S— , . 7 - !“/ At \ e : Please enter the appearance of the People's Counsel in the above-
s ; - U e NS . e onir, Comn .nerd , E ;_
of Baltimore Cognty § captioned matter. Notices should be sent of any hearing dates or other
% JQMHJ:bjs . proceedings in this matter and of the passage of any preliminary or final i
| Order. ;
i
’ s hi npoc /’ f ! E
/ ’7"/ of {ZLLJ/ L_r{)c_, ; L el rrem—
7
Phyllis Cole Friedman
People's Counsel for Baltimore County X
7 *
b s - :
! /¢ ZE v L ALL c:/\,,\_-.___; A e — P
Peter Max Zimmerman :
Deputy People's Cournsel :
E Roaom 223, Court House
Towson, Maryland 21204
S 3 ‘ '
L ' : : 1 HFREBY CERTIFY that on this 2nd day of May, 1986, a copy of *
- bogtd the foregoing Entry of Appearance was mailed to Mr. and Mrs. Louis A.
)
t--, Asmussen, Jr., 6825 South River Dr., Baltimore, MD 21220, Petitioners; ¢
- N .::“..0 and Mr. Leo J. Konopacki, Jr., 6724 S. River Dr., Baltimore, MD 21220, :
'S A e s
. L - who requested notification. , . P
ik : g
g - 2\ IR/ N
- ,; % Q E] Peter Max Zirmmerman
i) b
.~
BN Ve CFFICE COPY
g
;-:‘__I Lid
o | p—
- - D
iy o Cla
. _ = ——— e
—‘,':—-I-rm-'e >
: . . ) - . " . ‘!‘J‘; : ;’, EST



o - . e - e _.
CD D o T e T
‘OR TONING VARIANCE o ‘o 3
1 %%%TICIENORE FOUNTY R EL;\?“JE,Oa{ Q?EII, o J : C_-'._TT'_EL?;.L.'?“. FAIOHE S -, Y Q %_
- TO\O\JJSOI\C!)FM?&@LPR?J% {2]12%()3[\JING DISTRICT 15 BONED D.R. 52 BALiIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
7. 494-2353 4 sugmvxsig’.\i - BI;ARE-'-’OOD PARK ~ERTIFICATE OF POSTING Y- 175 Jre
5 # 233 & 2 ' 1 . e COU '
; LOTS # 2S¢ SLI0 131 U WERSITT x . XE |NTER.OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE 16 DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
‘ BOOK ? 4 ION
: ARNOLD JADLON EAN M H. I 3 Toasits
] NING COMIAISSIONER . f . JUNG ) W = 501 SunsenT 3
3 DEPUTY ZONING COMBISSIGNER SCALE: me F —4 S d Aol o mie May 22, 1992 "
: . Y l AT CTVFP. FXIST TN FRErET ! : L oo NARS3 BA-OR ittt - IR K ..
! DRCRATR oRE e to... Zoning Commisslonef .__.....----- Date Date of w,___;/z_f.,./. --------
; May 21, 1936 SouT4 Rivi@ Oauvd Norman E. Gerber, AICP, DBirector - ST e
! FROM__ Office of Planning and Zoning . o .;- e 778 2L D ammmmmm =TT e PR
3 o fors o AEVETE T e T
| A o0 T o e " s, A AR AT e s Mo cgiide Beemeen
6724 South River Drive | VICINITY MAP spcr.. Zoning Petition No. 8647t petitioner: ----= 52T o Dpusln FOL MELEGHEE T
: Baltimore, Maryland 21220 SUBJRE S o _ZV AL O T :
Location of propertyi---£=- 2 v YRR Y P P o emmmmmmeme ST
‘ s e P A O s
: NE/S of South River Dr., 200" NW of o it 5 e _£202 R e ‘
i loyola Rd, (6724 South River Dr.) tion of SIgDS:- nraw oS ,
E 1Sth ElGCtion DistriCt - . . . - (See memo from s //‘*);’/: ﬁr’ _7;.‘::\ -------------------------------
; Louis A, Asmussen, Jr,, et ux - Petitioners Please consider the Chesupeake Bay Critical Area F%nd;ni? this office. ﬁ.%_pff_'-_y_/, R /A
i Case No., 86=-475-A Gerber to Jablon dated 5/21/86) to represent the view L e T o return ‘7}/;«‘? _________________
emarks: —---="""" Ny Date of returt.---=£===7""
: Dear Mr, Konopacki: . L, z/é-é’ _4/ _________________
; i - i M Posted by ----- 4/ / g
‘ ' \ Norman k. Gerber Fumber of Siegned _-—L-—""—
% E; d'I'his i.s to advise vou that $61.40 is due for advertising : | - \ NEG/JGH/sf x
nd posting of the above proverty. This fee must be paid before an
QOrder is issued. ' ~ _
TIIS FEE MUST BE PAID AND THE ZONING SIGN AND POST RE ' ' 3 ProPoseD v LT '
‘ NIN ETURNED ON RoPoSED o e oromn, T T y ¥ | s .
: THE DAY OF THE HEARING OR THE ORDER SHALL NOT BE ISSUED cueloses€ 7 0 e Laind TR \3 S - T
_ . <D, EnsTive F.‘.:o ~ Pﬂ \ E' E Ei ‘:Li{ )Ih Pt ™ bt . . : - me lmes
i . ' f - | LA Ll en [ D : :
:: s D(E not remove sign from property from the i.me it is placed by - 12k 19’ b ~ PR o Pe“tIOI'lfﬂl' ‘—(
; this office until the day of the hearing itself. : 7Y ";i"{ I -l'"ibﬁ [ Zonln‘Vlﬂll‘lC.' !_lerL’ig g
i . U o B RIS District . : . z
Please mala tho ~t- ' ~ounty ye ' EJJ‘EL h e T e, B0-4T-A Middle River, Md- |
Zounty, Maryland, and remit -y LOCATION: Northesst side of , if That the anne!ed
: | LAND 1g, Towson, Maryland . . s““m,,,ﬁ;“,;%efmg{rrn:nn ) This is to Certify« \
) < IR S ' ' 1a Road (6724 River Drival. _ ‘ ; . o
i BALTIMGSE COUNTY, MARY _ e _E; AR T L0 °'Bi’-’i’z';°-;ms: ey, May 21, '_ / / . e o _
OFFICE OF FuYANCE - REVENUE DIVISION . [X08Twte < 1988, at 9:45 8.m. Room 106 . : f ¥
5= IPT Dwil. ) JBLIC HEARING: m 106, 2 - PGz,
MISGELLANEOUS CASH RECE | \% e - _ C:u‘if, [gm“ Suilding, 111 West ’I/’_J—C’x;t/;___f, L_f,_/
3 . S - ) 6224 ‘;‘ ,\E{hu}up;nu Avenus, Towscm, e e wspaper ptiﬂted
i DATE — : _ACCOUNT ¢ L}.“' w2 ' Tbe Zaning Commissloner of Baltl- was ingerted in Pye Tunes, ane
] 3 - T LaT$ mor; c°'"5’hb’;;::?:ﬂ‘z:ﬂ'aﬂfi:::- itimore County, once in eacth
] i i nd Re . H
i $ TS 2?“237 Ig:un:;_.'iuunl‘dnpnb]k hearing: « and pubhshed in Baltim : .
i . AMOUNT ”‘,.Aql Lafs &~ Petition for Variance ”!P.mlth: / i succes-‘il‘e
i ' ' vaeaNT 295281 ° 'id.',‘.:ldl?:::t‘:ko“’"“‘ ) Pt
' - I . .
ae-evio S S— ‘ : : ™ Being the property of Leuis A- A%
rncm:-['f vy massen, J,_{h.; u;. " s:}:;;:.n the
N i i oning .
: . . R So’ .L - /L‘;T;f J. / pl;:h::i :lnntt .ﬂllt thin Patition ii.'_
‘ ot L - ” ; PRt .;5’ '&"Tb Je P ‘r.nud, s building permit may be p
‘ : ' o _ A R " LI §ed within the thirty (30} day sppe
3 FOR: : - .,—""'/ ! L {J petied. The Zoning Commissioner
) . . : L"/ -~ PP - 5,{9" : . : will, however, #2 any ?‘qnut
. N ORI I R AR E TP : 'ba\\ju b Tor & sty of the issusncy of said per
. "____-/ W .? mit dﬂr?‘ :.i' ’:;':‘.i: b.:.‘ [LL L N
3 VALIDATION OR SIGNATURE OF CASHIER e T 31*'3' IR N aet sbove or made at the bearing. _
[ S T oS oL T By Order Of .
B e Sa—— : : ,,,——f-""" Arncd Jabloa ]
B . yorr N anl - Zoning Commissioner ’
. ANk W \ of Baltimore County :
1 : A
. > -
, g ; B/ JTIMORE COUNTY, MAR{.JAND £
Mr. Louls A. Asmussen, Jr. April 25, 1986 ' BAIMOBE COUNTY, MARYL ND : 86-475-A
o Mrs. Catherine AsnuSsen INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE
R | 6825 South River Drl;i“zo : |NTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE % . w
E Baltimore, Maryland 212 . MR. ARNOLD JABLON IMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING & ZONING
. To____?p_l}}_n_q__C_qml_g_s_l_c_ag_e_lz .......... Date . cccen- M 9&_3_.’_1_,__}_9_&_2_6 ......... Arnold Jablon tay 22, 1986 _ B,”"T . -
NOTIGCE O F HEARING % Zoning Commissioner ____ .- Date__-..-.!'.ei----’ ----------------- County office Building :
‘ - : ; NORMAN E. GERBER, AICP TO...-28020k Zosomsssmmmomemm o 111 W. Chesapeake Avenue P
RE: PE;ITIONSFORthMNG %ARIM;OD- NW of . FROM.__Director of Planning & Zoning Nopman E. Gerber, AICP, Director 1 on, Maryland 204
NE/S of Sout iver UT., B T Zoni .
5 ; jce of Planning and Zoning _ _ A A
Lgyola Rd. .(6725} Soﬁlth River Dr.) ‘ Chesapeake Bay Critical Area Findings - Louis A. Asmussen, JI., FROM. . QLE1e8 00 Z2oooom R mommmmmms jon has beex received sgd accepted for filing this N
15th Election District Potitioners SURJECT..et ux (86-475-A, Item 357) and R. B. Adams (86-487-A, Item 371) - Yg%rdpotit °n£' Aprii , 198°. L e
15th Eleetion DISCTLEE op e —pemmtoners T : Zoning Petition No. 86-475-A nd’  day © —_
1 Case No. 86-475-A ' SUBJECT.. &2 ning retlt 0 Lo i-so-abeme ——r
In regard to the petition of L. A. Asmussen, it has been v
- TIME: 9:45 a.m. determined that the project is consistent with the Critical Area /’ P
§ : statute without the need to require mitigating measures, L’jf_) : b
Tuesday, May 27, 1986 ¥ ) ; =
g DATE: _ - ‘h The petition of R. B, Adams is found to be consistent with Findi (see memo from m?LD ﬁg{ionef i
; . iy a 1 West Chesapeake : e Cr11':1ca1 Area statute provided that three major deciducus or jder the Chesapeake Bay Critical Area rin ings \se - Zoning _ i
E PLACE: Room 106, County Office Building, 11 e ._ six conifers or six minor deciduous trees be planted on the lot. gii%ii igngablon oted 5/21/86) to represent the views of this office. . ux . R i
3 ‘ : Any combination of these three groups can be planted based on the Louis Asmussen, ® __R'ecei\wd bY-__ &mé
4 Avenue, Towson, Maryland i rate of one major deciduous, two conifers or minor deciduous trees/ Petitionef's - Chairman, Zoning Plans
| ' 1000 square feet. It has been determined that this site contains Petitio‘:"r — Advisory Committee
i 3000 square feet of tree-planting area. (The 3000 square feet is : Attorn)
1 3 bgsed on the foliowing formula: gross lot size minus impervious area
| minus setbacks from structures and lot lines divided by two.}
. NEG/JGH/sf - e
‘ .It is also recommended that stormwater runoff generated by o _ _ s, 0" ROMREERETRETES
impervious surfaces.be infiltrated into the ground by spreading run- oo
1 off over lawn and other pervious surfaces. ! % ?
AW | b L Gide: - i e— CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION
] LN - ’ - ' - VAMANCE . :
2 et _ NEG:PJS :vh Normén E. Gerber, AICP 18 Encion Disric - '
Fring Compyssioner )  Lormon 5
e ~ -7 jore County ? cy: 1315_-,. gean 'i‘;“g p , ::uama‘m?:};,‘;j';‘;;;;:g;f S r T A ) W —— vay 8 ____ 1088
o T T o : " im oswe 1 : . Anyvh Road (6724 - . . o . r
- River L . Soueh 3 ) ;
: 4RE COUNTY, MARYLAND M. 319877 | gigpéiézncoumﬂ § | DATEANDTINE: Tuir, e THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement Was
. ) a1y N . E PUBLIC vHEA-Rll_m: - f
“E - REVENUE DWVISION 1 3 _ . : Co NG: Room 106, . . ; :
L‘:_';g:'c"‘l':‘s‘ GASH REGEWPT Tom Vidmar % ﬁ:‘;j?":’::‘:f;ﬁf:mu.?i::é published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspaper printed
. i : 2 ) B - .- b
{ A u:l;hecﬁo‘:m.mm essicmet of Balt, and pubiished in Towson, Baltimore County, Md., appeanng on -
= 3 'A' ; ty, by suthority of the Zoa . .
ing Act and Reguiat; 8
: 1 C‘;;"u'!-?-ﬁ b wooms of Batarmore{ oo May . 6 - 19-_6_-.
: “':;lr?:d k ‘mh "
E “lhnqwﬂh;td‘fmﬂm
| o LS
, , €1 UL, 1a shows cr
3 l Tn e coes o omng O'fn-“e THE J FERSONIAN,
E 1 pranted, s buid o e Pesition(s) i
; ‘ period. The o sty (30) day appes s
i The Zam,n“ Commizegaer ., (A
 entertain an
! R e emance of e e /
g ;4 i & this period £
L M : i thowe. 5 mwm“‘:al;“d cause
o jer T P . ; i ] 1 Xmosberceved  TTTTTTTTTTTTT g mmmmmmwmeommmn oo
prelsasntt ol Ly % ; ‘h';?aizﬂfﬂad?;,ﬂmmh‘_"mlm‘ Publisher
i L H . -1 ‘c ! al el bd
- SIGNATURE OF CASHIER l : H mm CU:L Oy AQyo tisimnn
) VALIDATlou OR M-‘F*"M ; ol Balumaoer Coun e
g } e T T et 5 M",y a2 i -
a , . - s o oy CPs-003 H T QL! 75
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-~ s i ..1;_.. i L s G i AL P e S wﬂﬂl P ek Ame o e ased - . = - .
] | ] __ﬂ) - »
‘ ‘ 5 TO: DBALTIMORT OUTTY q 3 1ING GO INOIOUER &}
Q . 3 \ BALTIMORE COUNTY | ,
~ i CIRE DEPARTMENT ! . . - » O
| TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204-2586 1/%e _Lmlgﬁul_r_u;___ e oaal oLt ie o
. -4500 .
BALTI MORE COU S ‘ 494-430 _ . : | :
_ B OUNTY ZONING PLAN ADVISORY COMMITTEE : 6727 South River Drive, Baltimore, paltimore County, marjiand 21220, :
. 1 PAUL H. REINCKE . . : . :
Ea . CHIEF do hereby agree that the addltional contruction, nanely tre enclosure
e _ May 6, 1986
A COUNTY OFFICE BLDG of Lhe existing palio, requested to be done at 6721 South River Drive,
‘Ja 111 W. Chesapeake .;.ve. Hr. ArnOld Jaklon
3 Towaon, Maryla.d 21204 . foning Corimi $520NC% . located on the opposite siue of South River Drive froa our re.idence,
§ Mr. Louis A, asmussen, Jr. . Office of planning and Zoning
o0 Mrs. Catherlr_le Asmur:,sen paltinore county Offies Butlding would not result in =uny practical difficulty or nnreaconatle hardshly .
6825 South River Drive ~ Towson, Maryland 21204
Chairman Baltimore, Maryland 21220 . ) , . o dari, Chai and would not advercely affect the health, safety or seneral welfare of
RE: Item No. 357, Case No. 86-475-a ‘ Attentions W'C].': Lomjgo ar;é i ]-dlrmz'?»nmitfer’
Louis A. Asmussen, Jr., et 2t - Petitioners Joning bPians visory rer us or the community . .
MEMBERS Petition for Zoning Variance
Rl: Property Owners: Louis A. Asmussen, JC. et ux P i
Bureau of ‘ F ’ . .
] Engineering Dear Mr. and Mrs. Asmussen: ; PR / / / /]/ PR .
! cation: i i et NW Loycla Roa Ce— fo A oL T . :
N Department of Lecat NE/S South River Drive, 200 fe cyocla YUt ‘_/__,/J‘;,\ 3 AT
; Traffic Engineering | . - I ‘ :
- - Item No.: 357 soning Agenda:  Meeting of April 15, 1986 Lega) Owner Yk Date( : >
State Roads Commissicn !L T AR [’4 4.'7{_‘ :5 -3/- ? :
| mweaof e | Gent lenen : Legal Owner // Date
1 ton The Zoning Plans Advisory Committee has reviewed the plans | ) ’
Health Department submitted with the above-referenced petition. The following comments ! pyursuant to your request, the referenced property has been surveyed by tl"fzsd
project Elanning are not intended to indicate the appropriateress of the zoning actiof | Bureau and the comments bolow marked with an ny® sre applicable and regulre e e
: suilding Department requested, but to assure that all parties are made aware of plans } to be corrected or incorporated into the final plans for the property. i
S1L e men . . < L »
] or problems with regard to the development lans that ma liave ‘ oot et S i e e e i S T T S et e s i s .
Board of Ed tiou p s : g .. * p p ' --n:l y ! .a t . TR d dnd S!ﬂall be b e ) -t £ s € bes e e i 2+ e e e R 1 RS b e e L it - . s .
: card of Educaticn bearing on this casc. The Divector of Planning may file a written | ( ) 1. Fire hydrants for the referenced property are requlre i
; Zoning Administraticn report with the Zoning Commissioner with recommendations as | located at intervals or Ffeat along an approved road In
Industrial to the suitability of the requested =oning. ] socordance with Baltimore County Standards as published by the Q ?3
Developrent ) \ pepartment of public WoikSe
Enclosed are all comments submitted from the membeis of the 5 TO: BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING COMMISSIOHER
Committee at this time that offer or request information on your ! ’ A second means ol vehicle access 18 required for the site. -
H nit LS q Y ‘ ¢ 1 2.
] petition. If similar comments from the remaining members are !
received, I will forward them to you. Otherwise, any comment that E ( } 3. The vehicle dead end condition shown at — 1/%e Wecley and Dorothy Jones owners and residents of
é is not informative will be placed in the hearing file. This ! :
| petition was accepted for filing on the date of the enclosed 1 . —— 6726 South River Drive, Baltimore, raltimore County, Maryland 2122C, do :
¢ filing certificate and a hearing scheduled accordingly. ' . EXCEEDS the maximurm allowed by the Fire Departmernt. bereby agrse that th iditional ‘}‘-(3;3.
| | a e ad onal comstruction, nzzely the enclosure of the e XY
Very truly yours, () 4. The site shall be made to comply with all applical?le parts ol tlhe tio t . . Thn™
/Q«,,ow (g é ’ Fire Prevention Code prior to occupancy or begirning of gperation. pa , requested to be done at 6724 South River Crive, located on the North/sest
: - - ’4-* g . . -\—\, ——— s-"\ :
- 2 L, ; - ; A -
% A . % (x) 5. The puildings and structures existing or proposed on the site shall corner, adjacent to and approximately ten {10) fect beyond the rear of ewe. . :'D‘:L
z JAMES E. DYER comply with all applicable reguirements of the National Fire protection j
hairman O lation Standard Mo 101 “Life Salety code", 1976 vdition prior residence, would not result in any practical difiiculty or unreasonar-le hardship
i Zoning Plans Advisory Committee to occupancy.
| and would not adversely affect the health, safety or general welfare of us or
JED:med -
: ¢ ) 6, Site lans are approved, as drawi. B op g | . :
Enclosuies P - o T T B f"'; "‘T\ﬁ S ' i } b N the community. o
' . cqrepue e THT L : ) Sy AT L. i‘. : ‘.
. ) 7. The Fire Prevention Bureau has nc couenLs at this time. . SRR ‘L .‘ v PR Iy 1 3 A D x
o cc: Mr. Leo J. Konopacki, Jr. i J } __[ :\*," 'J,,‘. . . .
. P A L - -
'} 6724 South River Drive Noted and ?:’(./ Rl é’ /;,..'J—-*.—\ v v r "_ Lo & Q\Q \
Baltimore, Maryland 21220 REVIEWER: Approved: P IRy il :
! . - 2 e ek oy __,_...--—...—.-—-"_- :
Planning Group ﬁlre Prevention Bureau
; Special Inspection Division "o EE
! /mb .
= :
| \ !
e —— \
- ‘7/ ) J A
(Y ‘7/’% — e, g AT 2% b
= ¢
. Witness Legll O«ner D‘.tre '
TO: BALT IMORE COUNTY m:a cOMMISSIONER ‘ -| A »
29 T " St —
BALTIMORE COUNTY | ¢
2\ DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS & LICENSES May 1, 1986 1/We John aNd Trene Riser owners sad rreidents of 6729 South :
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
;'5".5’ LRERCE ST A 494-3610 Hiver Drive, paltimore, Raltimore County, maryland 21220, 60 hcrety agree that
= TED ZALESK! IR, the additional construction, namely the enclosure of the existing patlo, i
, . DIRECTOR s
g . requested to be done at 6724 South River Drive, located on the op,osite slde : : o
of South River Drive rrom 0.I residence, would not recult in any practical 5
Mx. Arnold Jablonm, Zoning Commissionar ' I
i A " RU, . : ; o f
2§f,:§;.°§,§,f,ﬁ§“§1§$h Zoning difficulty or unreasonatle hardsnlp and would not adversely aflect the health,
Mr, ArnglZ J29)on : ot
Tani~3 Com smma . Jabl R A Sl st e T fow R
o et - Mbew 12, 1986 - Deaz Mo Jarient cafety or general welfare of us or the comrundty. [ T SN Sien Ye e
Toason {-,r;],?‘;lé;’l:? Coments on Item # 357 Zoning Advieory Committes Meeting are as followei - ’ : AR :‘_-4 ; 3" —~y -
LI - sl [ s ‘; - N "' L 3 i
: (CQ'T\C“‘— LREA) property Owners  Louis A. Asmussen, Jr. et ux . C e N a7 :
b R N 5 S
3 . Ra: Zoninz Advisory Meeting : Locatiant NE/5 South River Drive, 200 feet NW Loyola Road - . SN A 2 | P
; . ¥ y esting of A . \ ] ; R b : - R 2. ] il
1 p\.?_-'.! : 357 , MR L_l‘S' ‘CIS(D Districts 15th. }CL\/\ \J/Z/"Q)"k_; 3/2-?5‘* : ‘,‘f v. i ,,'5 R L '} : i 2 :
' . rozarty Gwner: . ' ' " e A - '
Logzations ouis A bsMusSE”ﬂ" APPLICASLE ITEMS ARE CIRCLED: Legal O¥ner Date - ¢ r
] Daar #r, J25lon: : I : ‘75 ﬂﬁ/ / .
; ”EIS SWTH Q“":-"-Dﬂ . 200 Evac O All structurss sball conform to the Baltimors County Puilding Code ss mdoptsd by Council Bill #17-85, </ ”"’,Z”W"c;ﬁ—-"—’- L ) . :
The Division of Cerront 51 MY Loﬁw:u.n. o . ene Maryland Code for the Hancicapped end Aget (A.N.5.I. #117-1 - 196C) mnd other spplicable Codes and Standards., - ¥ A t/ - . P / £ J/2 7 :
;E:iti'ﬂﬂ ana gffars the :O];C“;n slinning 2nd Qavelosment hag revigwed the . Withmess ’ < — R i [ :
colima e s 3 commenzs.  The iie ‘ the sudject : e
agsiicaale, ihe 1iens cnecced %e2low are a & building and other miscellanecus permits shall be regquired bafore the ptart of any conatruction. Le gal Owne Dat
( )Ther2 are ap site olanni . ) ‘-
S ( YA ©aunty Eev1a;t£,—g<‘.-”:“q Arac.ors rFecuIrIng comment. C. Reaidentialy Two sets of construction drawings are required to file a perait application. The seal of & T
‘ 1; 3 ( 1A County Jeviow GrE:: Meering a3 reduired. . registared in Maryland Azchitect or Engineer is/is not regquired o plans snd technical data. :
. - =L e meatira . . A
fo'.""'"q by the Zurgay of Ftu::ii:agn:::d.and the minutes will be ;"“’""' ’ S R —————E GG T e T T S o
{ JTnis sit2 12 part of a larzer ;..'":'t' i;:;fﬂ - it ) D. Commercial:s Three Bets of construction drawings pealed and signed by a regintarsd in Maryland Architect ¢
] ( )3‘433“”510-’!. The olan nust Sﬂowu;hé “ntﬂr;rE it is gZefired as a or Engineer shell be requirsd to £ils with s permit application. Reproduced seals are not mcceptable. i
- A recors siat will be recuired and mus ract.
t7 issuinca of 2 recuired 2nd nust be regerces crior
w ( The ec:=::-1grnl b”:l-lrj; carmt, . All Une Groups except R-l Single Pamily Detached Dwellings Tequire s minime of 1 hour fire rating for
( 1The circutas SL s2lisTaziory, . extarior walls closer than 6'-0 to an interior lot line, E=l Uss Groups requirm a one hour wall if clofer
{ \The -"‘-'-"5-15” on this sita is not vatisfaciory - then 3'=0 to ax interior lot line. Any well built on an intarior ot line shell require a fire or party
( s 9arYINg arrinieTant 1% nal satisfacLor B wall. See Table LOl, Section 14,07, Section 1ut6,2 mnd Table 1L02, HNo openings are permitted in an
( g??'.""'-g calculaticns must 52 saocun on the ;ian extorior wall within 3'~0 of an interior lot lind. 'z
N nis proparty Contling soiis which - . L i
; developrent S01is wnich are cefined as wetlands, 2nd
! { }Constructicno?n":ﬁsgl:0”5 is prohibited, ’ F. The mtructurs does not appear to oomply vith Table 505 for permisssble height/eres. Reply to the requestad
onder the provisi aration of the floodnlain is grchihited variance by this office camnct be conmidered until the necessary data pertaining to heignht/area and
" ] , Requlations. sions of Section 22-5%3 of the Development \ construction type ie providsd. Ses Table 401 and 505 and heve your Architect/Enginesr cor tact this departoent.
| E JDeveicomant cf this gite ~a \
; the 2altimare (cunty !'.als-ter‘-yarl'j:sr-‘tu;e a potential conflict with ! " 6. The ragussted variance sppears to oonflict with Sectian(s) . , of tis BaltimoTe !
i (  )The azengd Cevelcpment 21an was ass ’ County Building Code. l
N ( ,lo"' s approved by the Flanning Beard- l
3 LanasCidirg: “ust Comzly with aalt - . - H. Wh : | ‘
L : ! 1-or . en filing for a required Change of UseOocupancy Parmit, an alteration permit spplication ahall al®0 |
B ( )T""’E nroge:ty is located in a ceficignteste'?:?éz Lanascape ""f‘"“‘- be filed along with thres sotm of scceptable conatru(:tinn'plml indicating how the existing structure is ;
. 3ill 1.7'-""9- %o building pormit na_ be 155 € ared as defined by tc be sltered in order to comply with the Code Teguirements for the nww use. Maryland Architectural or
apacity Use Certificate has bes "ay o® 155:9': entil a Reserve : . Enginser seals are usually required, The change of TUas Groupa are from Use to Use , or ;
( ig sen i55ued. The weficient sarvice to Mized Usee . G5ee Section J12 of the Bullding Cods. ]
JThe orcoerty 15 i0cdicd - i
B a L A 17 3 irarryC area Cunt = P i .
::t:Eec..lon as cefined ny 2411 172-72, and ,;rfé:é?t?y 3 "0 level 1. The proposed project appears to be 1ocated in m Plood Plain, Tidal/Riverine. Pleass see tre attached : &
traffic caoacity myy beccme ~are linitad, Tha 23s lons chanye copy of Section 516.0 of the Building Code as Siopted by Bill #17-65. Site plans shall shou the correct
: 2re ra-avilulted annutlly Sy ths Ceunty € 2 Jasic Sarvices Areas elevatione sbove sea lavel for the lot and the finish floor levels including basement .
- ‘ - (X)A’J’dih nal comments: ¥y Sy the Ceounty Ceuncal. . .,
. L s :Zil-uﬁ e | L€ CuE e (:') comentas Patio footings chall extend down 30" below finish grade (frost 1line) - L
fa il oy if this is to beccme a habitable space. Frost will cause the roof and slab - — A .5-,‘-;--3 R ] -
: N Y [ to heave if such protection is not provided. - NI L TR R N R N ; : o
1T : 7 TR I U N N ELI] \ .
ia&. TS TR P
. ) ] . £. These sbbrevisted comuents reflect only on the information provided by the d-awings submitted to the oifice de el t .
o - ' of Planning wnd Zoning sad are not intended to be construed s tbe full extent of any prmit. >f deeired g . 2y ¥ ) -
- ; : Eunnme A, TSoker the applicant may cbtain additional inforustion by vimiting Roos 122 of the County Cffice Builling et 111 T"k 7 <y "'i i N /{r y
C o lamac Chisw, ( . . W. Cn Xe Averoe, T . Mar 2 204, a e eea kT .
3 €C:  GurAg ilosaell Lhiar, Current Planning ang Jovelopment easpeexs e, T rhane H% //A{g,&é 5[44/“,4._//&4——-—-— E_‘ z ‘...:.L iL}-“'}“ -——-3:_""-_——. :
BY: C. E. Burnhan, Chief «
; Buildirg Plany heviss -
Lf22/8% : .
3 ..
. % - .
| oy AT e R R A e S
By " e o b . ’ [ .
P’
_-f_:éw 7 Dol .
Ea s
.Q_“
o .
i - o
P —F I ~ .
i
P
o i .

Aty



